FOR ITEM 1, GENERAL CON-
STRUCTION, ALSO ITEM 2, PLUMBING 
AND DRAINAGE OF THE EVANDER 
CHILDS HIGH SCHOOL, ON EAST 184TH 
ST. AND FIELD PLACE, BETWEEN CRES-
TON AND MORRIS AYES., BOROUGH OF 
THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the whole work 
of each item will be three hundred and seventy-
five (375) working days, as provided in the con-
tract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, $200,000; Item 2, $16,000. 
The deposit accompanying bid on each item 

shall be five per centum of the amount of se-
curity, 

A separate proposal must be submitted for each

[...]

In case the Contractor shall fail to complete 	The time allowed to complete the work will that on March 27. 1914, at 10 a. m., at their 
Board of Assessors of The City of New York 

11, 	On No, 1 the bidders must state the price of the work within the time aforesaid he shall pay be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu- office at No. 320 Broadway, Borough of Manhat- 
I 	each item by which the bids will be tested,  

l 	 to The City of New York the sum of Forty Dol- five working days. 	
tan, City of New York, they will meet to make 

( 

obtained tBaliannekd

[...]

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President, at the office of the Chief Engineer 
of the Bureau of Highways, Room 2136 Mu-
nicipal Building, at or before the time of mak-
ing his bid, samples as required by the specifi-
cations. 

No. 9. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING ABOUT TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
(24,000) GALLONS OF TAR FOR COLD AP-
PLICATION TOGETHER WITH ALL NEC-
l'SSARY LABOR AND APPARATUS FOR 
.',PPLYING THE SAME TO THE SURFACE 
OF THE MACADAM ROADWAY, ON RIV-
ERSIDE DRIVE, BETWEEN 158TH AND 
DYCKMAN STS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing

[...]

The bidder must deposit with the Borough 
President at the office of the Chief Engineer 
of the Bureau of Highways, Room 2136 Mu-
nicipal Building, at or before the time of malt-
ing.  his bid, samples as required by the specifi-
cations. 

No. 10. FOR FURNISHING AND DELIV-
ERING ABOUT SEVENTEEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED (17,500) GALLONS OF 
ASPHALT ROAD OIL. TOGETHER WITH 
ALL THE NECESSARY LABOR AND AP-
PARATUS FOR APPLYING THE SAME TO 
THE SURFACE OF THE MACADAM ROAD-
WAY ON FORT WASHINGTON AVE., BE-
TWEEN 181ST ST. AND BROADWAY; W. 
154TH ST., BETWEEN ST. NICHOLAS AND 
1MSTERDAM AVES., AND DYCKMAN ST.,